

HOVS

HOV Services Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037; Phone: 020-24231623; Fax: 020-24221470
 website: www.hovsstd.com; email: investorrelations@hovsstd.com; CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022
Total income from operations (Net)	344.54	279.37	1,042.00	344.54	279.37	1,228.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	86.17	73.85	283.25	86.17	73.85	470.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	86.17	(4,294.28)	283.25	86.17	73.85	470.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	47.07	(4,316.74)	190.83	47.07	51.39	377.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	1.87	1.94	(4.50)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.07	(4,316.74)	190.83	(407.74)	(4,217.63)	(889.58)
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,258.90	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,258.90	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Before exceptional item - continuing operations	0.37	0.41	1.52	0.37	0.41	3.00
After exceptional item - discontinued operations	0.37	(34.29)	1.52	0.02	0.02	(0.04)
After exceptional item - continuing & discontinued operation	0.37	(34.29)	1.52	0.39	0.43	2.96

Note 1: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hovsstd.com.

Note 2: The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For HOV Services Limited
 Sunil Rajadhaksha
 Executive Director
 (DIN:00011683)

Place: Pune
 Date: February 13, 2023



EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Nine Months	Corresponding	Year ended
		31st December, 2022	3 Months ended 30th September, 2022	3 Months ended in the previous year 31st December, 2021	ended on 31st December, 2022	Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2021	31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,852.40	16,850.84	15,190.24	48,825.34	36,125.11	48,781.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	259.29	801.33	619.97	1,822.07	309.56	426.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248.12	804.52	615.92	1,808.11	298.85	397.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185.11	587.60	499.59	1,320.05	182.62	224.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	185.11	587.60	499.59	1,320.05	182.62	262.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,196.33
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹10/- Each) (Not Annualised) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)						
	Basic :	1.09	3.45	2.93	7.75	1.07	1.54
	Diluted :	1.09	3.45	2.93	7.75	1.07	1.54

Note:- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly and period Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.libertyshoes.com)



For and on behalf of
 Board of Directors

SUNIL BANSAL
 Executive Director
 DIN: 00142121

Place: Gurugram, Haryana
 Date: Monday, 13th February, 2023

LIBERTY

Registered Office: Libertypuram, 13th Milestone, G.T. Karnal Road, Kutail, P.O. Bastara, Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana
 Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Building No. 8, Tower A, DLF Cyber City, Phase - II, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana
 E-mail ID: investorcare@libertyshoes.com, Website: www.libertyshoes.com
 CIN: L19201HR1986PLC 033185

Trejhara

Trejhara Solutions Limited

CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340
 Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
 Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081. Email: investor@trejhara.com; Website: www.trejhara.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,728.60	1,717.50	1,520.58	5,119.80	4,207.24	5,837.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	438.71	503.66	404.40	1,399.19	1,119.48	1,392.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	438.71	503.66	404.40	1,399.19	1,119.48	1,392.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	344.76	388.58	334.64	1,077.65	948.08	1,119.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	353.99	374.54	342.02	1,092.84	955.19	1,119.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						46,351.45
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	- Basic (₹)	2.92	3.29	2.83	9.12	8.02	9.48
	- Diluted (₹)	2.92	3.29	2.83	9.12	8.02	9.48

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,303.85	1,259.09	1,154.06	3,968.58	3,077.21	4,394.63
2	Profit before tax	379.65	376.55	272.75	1,191.35	531.92	950.02
3	Profit after tax	295.33	276.51	203.01	896.10	396.55	708.43

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhara.com.

b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
 Amit Sheth
 Chairman & Director
 DIN - 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : 13/02/2023

Adfactors 556

IL&FS | Private Equity

IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981, Website: www.ilfsindia.com
 Tel.: 022 2653 3333, Fax: 022 2653 3056, Email: investor.relations@ilfsindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,629.58	1,978.76	1,525.77	5,461.21	3,691.13	5,742.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	376.61	590.84	203.68	1,449.94	504.91	1,531.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	376.61	590.84	203.68	1,449.94	504.91	1,531.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	228.40	492.84	209.33	1,015.70	340.79	1,316.33
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	662.46	739.61	222.99	1,981.50	440.11	1,575.49
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.14	0.14	0.04	0.30	0.05	0.25
Other Equity						14,791.63

Note:

- The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 along-with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has implemented various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of IL&FS (the "Ultimate Holding Company"), IL&FS Financial Services Limited ("IFIN" a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ("ITNL" a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage
- The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted/is likely to result in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at December 31, 2022 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months

Meanwhile, the IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves sale of assets/businesses/companies owned by IL&FS. And in this regard, the IL&FS Board has on December 21, 2018 and September 27, 2019 invited a public Expression of Interest (EoI) for sale of its entire stake in the Company. Accordingly, the Company's plans for new fund raise have been kept on hold pending completion of the stake sale. Further, with the outbreak of the pandemic the timelines for the sale process have got delayed and while there is material uncertainty with regard to the stake sale, management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.nseindia.com/> and <http://www.bseindia.com/>. The same are also available on the Company website at: <http://www.ilfsindia.com/financials.aspx>
- Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Revenue	2,398.71	486.08	477.95	2,975.40	768.19	2,434.48
2 Profit before tax	2,137.07	256.78	(9.64)	2,247.46	(218.15)	1,203.98
3 Profit after tax	2,129.80	258.85	42.47	2,247.25	(172.46)	1,249.67

For the Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, February 13, 2023

NYKAA

FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
 Email id- investor-relation@nykaa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Quarter months ended	Quarter months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	38,625.51	28,164.48	14,684.62	12,373.05	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	297.66	414.90	126.71	87.55	473.06
3	Profit after tax	205.46	337.09	92.04	56.55	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(18.60)	-	(7.19)	(4.64)	-
5	Profit for the period	186.86	337.09	84.85	51.91	412.88
6	Total Comprehensive Income	191.27	340.16	87.41	58.02	418.44
7	Paid-up equity share capital Face value (In Re)	2,849.37 1.00	472.93 1.00	2,849.37 1.00	474.55 1.00	474.11 1.00
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year					12,924.89
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re 1/- each (not annualised for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2022/December 31, 2021 and quarter ended September 30, 2022)					
	Basic (In Re)	0.06	0.12	0.03	0.01	0.15
	Diluted (In Re)	0.06	0.12	0.03	0.01	0.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
- Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Quarter months ended	Quarter months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,405.84	2,015.00	892.47	834.75	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	501.49	697.59	260.00	128.04	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	387.10	548.57	197.73	98.83	1,035.13

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.
- The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the nine months and three months ended December 31, 2022.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
 FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
 (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 13, 2023

Falguni Nayar
 Executive Chairperson, Managing Director & CEO

Regd. Office: 91-A, Mittal Court, Nairman Point, Mumbai 400 021. **Tel:** 91 + 22-22840019/22840029
Email: sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / **website:** www.sterlingguaranty.com **CIN No:** L65990MH1983PLC031384

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST DEC 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)			STANDALONE (Rs. in Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended		31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended		31.03.2022
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue From Operations	5.00	5.00	1.50	15.00	4.50	9.50
II	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
III	Total Revenue from Operations	5.00	5.00	1.50	15.00	4.50	9.50
IV	Other Income	0.04	-	-	0.04	-	0.01
V	Total Income (I+II+III+IV)	5.04	5.00	1.50	15.04	4.50	9.51
VI	Expenses:						
VI.1	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.39	1.29	1.66	3.58	4.54	5.44
VI.2	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	-	-	-	-	-	-
VI.3	Other Expenses	2.10	1.60	1.58	4.89	4.44	8.20
VI.4	Total Expenses	3.48	2.89	3.24	8.46	8.98	13.64
VII	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	1.55	2.11	(1.74)	6.58	(4.48)	(4.13)
VIII	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII.1	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII.2	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII.3	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII.4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-VI)	1.55	2.11	(1.74)	6.58	(4.48)	(4.13)
VIII.5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(0.41)
VIII.6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII+VIII)	1.55	2.11	(1.74)	6.58	(4.48)	(4.54)
X	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
XI	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Annualised) Basic/ Diluted in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	(0.03)	0.10	(0.07)	(0.07)

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
MR. DHARMEN MEHTA, Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13th February 2023

जाहीर नोटीस
 सर्व जनतेस या जाहीर नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, याच मोजे - सांखरे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर येथील जमिन मिल्कत स. नं. २९/४/२/३/३, क्षेत्र क्र. आर. ०-०४-९०, मूळपत्र क्र. ४९० चौ.मीटर, व त्यावर उभे असलेले लष्करमजला अधिक एक मजला वर्णनाचे वसई विरार शहर महानगरपालिका घर क्र. SD02/927 या वर्णनाची मिल्कत श्री. कन्नुकादम लोना जॉन, रा. घर नं. २१३९, विश्राम वाडी, होळी, सांखरे, वसई (प), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर हयांच्या एकमेव मालकीची व कब्जेवहादीची आहे व सदर मिल्कत त्यांनी आमच्या अशिलाना विकत देण्याचे मान्य केलेले आहे. तरी सदर मिल्कतीवर या मिल्कतीच्या कोणत्याही भागावर कोणीही इसमांचा वा संस्थेचा गहाण, दान, वहीस, करार, फरोकत, कब्जा, वहादत, लीज, कूज, रस्ता इत्यादी व अन्य प्रकारचा हक्क वा हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांची लेखी हरकत कागदपत्र पुरवण्यासह ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून चौदा (१४) दिवसांचे आत निम्न स्वाक्षरीकरांच्या खालील पत्त्यावर कळवावी. अन्यथा कोणाचीही कोणत्याही प्रकारची हरकत नाही व असल्यास सोडून दिलेला आहे असे समजून आमचे अशिल खरेदीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील याची कुप्या नोंद घ्यावी.
(अॅड. जे. आर. ठाकूर)
 खरेदीदाराचे वकील
 पत्ता :- रामलीला निवास, गिरीज तलाव, अंतर्गत ठाकूर मार्ग, ता./पो. वसई, जि. पालघर ४०१२०९.
 दि. १४/०२/२०२३

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

नों. कार्यालय: ऑफिस हॉऊस, ७, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-४०० ०२०.
 ईमेल: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, वेबसाईट: www.kesarinfra.com
 सीआयएन: एल५१९०एमएच१९८४पीएलसी१७८६९

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिहित अलिस आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

रु. लाखात

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिस			एकत्रित		
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेली तिमाही
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८४३.६२	२,४८३.०९	८४३.६२	९०९.००	२,७६७.९३	१,१६७.९९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	११७.६६	४३४.७९	२५९.९९	(३०७.४७)	(१,१२५.७२)	(७६३.३५)
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	११७.६६	४३४.७९	२५९.९९	(३०७.४७)	(१,१२५.७२)	(७६३.३५)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	८८.८६	३१९.३८	२०६.९९	(३३६.२७)	(१,२४१.९५)	(७६४.५४)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोतर) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	८९.६५	३२१.७६	२०८.९४	(३३५.९०)	(१,२३७.६४)	(७६३.२१)
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रति समभाग)	५४६.३२	५४६.३२	५४६.३२	५४६.३२	५४६.३२	५४६.३२
७	इतर इन्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- चे) (अवार्किंग): (रु. त) मूलभूत आणि सौमिकृत	०.८१	२.९२	१.८९	(३.०८)	(११.३६)	(७.२७)

टिपा:
 १. वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
 २. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सैबी (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियल) रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. सदर निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.kesarinfra.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

केसर टर्मिनल अँड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लि. किरता सही/-
 एच. आर. किलाचंद
 कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष
 डीआयएन: ००२१४८३५

ठिकाण: मुंबई
 दिनांक: १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३

NYKAA

FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED
 (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')
 CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136
 Regd. Office: 104, Vasani Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
 Email id- investor-relation@nykaa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended December 31, 2022	Three months ended December 31, 2021	Quarter months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter months ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	38,625.51	28,164.48	14,684.62	12,373.05	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	297.66	414.90	126.71	87.55	473.06
3	Profit after tax	205.46	337.09	92.04	56.55	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(18.60)	-	(7.19)	(4.64)	-
5	Profit for the period	186.86	337.09	84.85	51.91	412.88
6	Total Comprehensive Income	191.27	340.16	87.41	58.02	418.44
7	Paid-up equity share capital Face value (In Re)	2,849.37	472.93	2,849.37	474.55	474.11
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re 1/- each (not annualised for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2022/December 31, 2021 and quarter ended September 30, 2022)					
	Basic (In Re)	0.06	0.12	0.03	0.01	0.15
	Diluted (In Re)	0.06	0.12	0.03	0.01	0.15

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
 2. Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended December 31, 2022	Three months ended December 31, 2021	Quarter months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter months ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,405.84	2,015.00	892.47	834.75	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	501.49	697.59	260.00	128.04	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	387.10	548.57	197.73	98.83	1,035.13

3. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.
 4. The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the nine months and three months ended December 31, 2022.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
 (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')
Falguni Director
 Executive Chairperson, Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 13, 2023

IL&FS | Private Equity

आयएल अँड एफएस इन्व्हेस्टमेंट मॅनेजर्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: दी आयएल अँड एफएस फायनान्शियल सेंटर, सी-२१, 'जी' ब्लॉक, वांद्रे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१.
 सीआयएन: एल५१९१एमएच१९८४पीएलसी१७८६९१, वेबसाईट: www.ilindia.com,
 दूर: ०२२-२६४३३३३३, फॅक्स: ०२२-२६४३३०५६, ईमेल: investor.relations@ilindia.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेले वर्ष
	३१.१२.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिहित)
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,९७८.७६	१,८५२.८९	१,२८०.९४	३,८३९.६५	२,९६५.३६	५,७४२.४०
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादामक बाबींपूर्वी)	५९०.८४	४८२.४९	२१९.५५	१,०७३.३३	३०९.२२	१,५३९.१७
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबींनंतर)	५९०.८४	४८२.४९	२१९.५५	१,०७३.३३	३०९.२२	१,५३९.१७
कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबींनंतर)	४९२.८४	२९४.४९	१२४.२२	७८७.२९	१३९.४६	१,३९९.३३
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	४९२.६९	२९४.४३	१२४.७५	७८७.२९	१३९.४६	१,५७५.४९
समभाग भांडवल	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) मूलभूत आणि सौमिकृत	०.९४	०.०२	०.०९	०.९६	०.०९	०.२५
इतर इन्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	१४,७९९.६३

टिपा:
 (१) तुलनात्मक कालावधीसह ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी आयएल अँड एफएस इन्व्हेस्टमेंट मॅनेजर्स लिमिटेड ("होलडिंग कंपनी"), तिच्या उपकंपन्या (होलडिंग कंपनी) आणि तिच्या उपकंपन्या एकत्रितपणे "ग्रुप" आहेत) आणि संयुक्तपणे नियुक्त मंडळ यांचे वरील एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सैबी (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियल अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वियरमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या बाबतीत ३१ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि त्यानंतर कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्याच्या अधीन होते.
 (२) निम्म खंडावर मंत्रालय (एमएलए), भारत सरकारने त्यांच्या दिनांक १ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ च्या पत्राद्वारे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २१२ (१) अंतर्गत इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिजिंग अँड फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड (आयएल अँड एफएस), होलडिंग कंपनी आणि तिच्या उपकंपन्या (ग्रुप धरून) विरुद्ध सार्वजनिक अर्थ इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स ऑफिस (एसएफआयओ) कडून तपास सुरू केला आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ रोजी एमएसए ने राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण (एसीएलटी) च्या निर्देशावरून आयएल अँड एफएसच्या विविध ग्रुप कंपन्यांना १ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी त्यांनी दाखल केलेल्या याचिकेत उत्तरवादी म्हणून खटल्यात सामील केले आहे. (ज्यामध्ये कंपनी समाविष्ट आहेत). पुढे, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३०(१) अंतर्गत एमएसएच्या अन्य याचिकेच्या आधारे, एमएसएला १ जानेवारी, २०१९ रोजी आयएल अँड एफएस (अंतिम होलडिंग कंपनी) आयएल अँड एफएस फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड ("आयएलआयएल" उपकंपनी) आणि आयएल अँड एफएस ट्रान्झॅक्शन नेटवर्क लिमिटेड ("आयटीएलएल" उपकंपनी) च्या मागील आर्थिक वर्षे २०१२-१३ ते आर्थिक वर्षे २०१७-१८ पर्यंतच्या लेखा पुस्तकांना पुन्हा उघडण्याचे आदेश दिले. ग्रुपा जेव्हा सध्याच्या समजुतीप्रमाणे, वरील बाबींचा वित्तीय निष्कर्षावर मोठा परिणाम होईल असे वाटत नसले तरी, वरील घडामोडींचे जे काही परिणाम होतील ते केवळ उरोना प्रकृत निकालात निपेत ठेवून समजले आणि म्हणून ह्या उघडण्यात ते ठरविले जात नाहीत.
 (३) सध्याच्या निधीचा एक मोठा हिस्सा समुहाकडून सांभाळला/सल्ला दिला जाणारा/ची मुदत आधीच संपली आहे. ग्रुप कडून सांभाळला/सल्ला दिला जाणारा अन्य निधीची मुदत संपत चालली आहे. ज्यामुळे त्यानंतर कंपनीच्या शुल्क महसुलात सहाय्यीय घट होणार आहे. व्यवस्थापकांनी अपेक्षा आहे की, ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या धारण केलेल्या तरतूद मालमतासह समुहाच्या भविष्यातील प्राप्ती समुहाची सांभाळला/सल्ला दिला जाणाराच्या सध्याची आणि पुढील १२ महिन्यांत उद्येगावारी भविष्यातील दायित्वे निभावण्यास पुरेशी ठरेल. दरम्यान, आयएल अँड एफएस संचालक मंडळ आयएल अँड एफएस ग्रुपच्या हितसंबंधीसाठी मूल्य राखून ठेवणे शक्य ठावे म्हणून एका निराकरण जोडनेत्र क्रम करत आहे. इतर गौरीसह निराकरण जोडनेत्रमध्ये आयएल अँड एफएसच्या मालकीच्या मता/व्यवसाय/कंपन्यांची विक्री अंतर्भूत आहे. आणि ह्या बाबतीत, आयएल अँड एफएस संचालक मंडळाने २१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ आणि २० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी होलडिंग कंपनी मागील तिच्या संपूर्ण हिस्साच्या विक्रीकरिता एक सार्वजनिक स्वारस्याची अभिव्यक्ती (ईओआय) निमित्त केली आहे. त्यामुळे, अशी हिस्सा विक्री पूर्ण होणे प्रतिलक्षित असल्याने नवे निधी उभारण्याच्या ग्रुपच्या योजनेला स्थगित ठेवले आहे. पुढे, महागरीच्या उद्देकांमुळे विक्री प्रक्रियेच्या वेळापत्रकात विलंब झाला आणि जेव्हा हिस्सा विक्री बाबत मोठी सावधगिरी आहे. व्यवस्थापनाला विश्वास आहे की, हे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष नवव्यासाठी वापरलेली कार्यरत संस्था म्हणूनही ग्रुहिके योग्य आहेत.
 (४) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सैबी (लिस्टिंग अँड ड्रॉइंग ऑफिशियल अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वियरमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या वर्षासाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट <http://www.bseindia.com> आणि <http://www.ilindia.com> वर उपलब्ध आहे. ते कंपनीची वेबसाईट <http://www.ilindia.com/financials.aspx> वर दृष्टा उपलब्ध आहे.
 (५) अलिस वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:

(रु. लाखांत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेले नऊ महिने	संपलेले वर्ष
	३१.१२.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.१२.२०२१ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिहित)
१ एकूण उत्पन्न	२,३९८.७६	४८२.८९	४७९.५५	२,९७३.७५	७८७.२९	२,४३९.४८
२ कर पूर्व नफा	२,१३७.७७	२५६.७८	(९.६४)	२,२४७.४६	(२१८.९५)	१,२०३.९८
३ करोतर नफा	२,१२९.८०	२५६.८५	४२.७७	२,२४७.२५	(१७२.४६)	१,२०९.७७

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून सही/-
 चीफ एग्जिक्युटिव्ह ऑफिसर

मुंबई, १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३

महाश्री ट्रेडिंग लिमिटेड

नों. का. युनिट-बी/२१, तळ मजला, राज इंडस्ट्रियल कॉम्प्लेक्स प्रिमायसेस को-ऑप. सो. लि., मिलिटी रोड, मरोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५९.
 सीआयएन: एल५१९०एमएच१९८४पीएलसी०३४९१८

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिहित अलिस वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (सैबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ४७ (१)(बी))

(रु. '०००' मध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		
		३१.१२.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०९.२०२				